Service Table 6-Plan Development Codes

Plan Development means a service activity that consists of one or more of the following: development of client plans, approval of
client plans and/or monitoring of a beneficiary’s progress.

Service

Medical Team
Conference with
Interdisciplinary Team
of Health Care
Professionals,
Participation by Non-
Physician. Face-to-face
with Patientand/or
Family. 30 Minutes or
More

Code

99366

SD/MCAllowable
Disciplines

Pharm
PhD/PsyD
(Licensed or
Waivered)
LCSW
(Licensed,
Registeredor
Waivered)
PCC (Licensed,
Registeredor
Waivered)
MFT
(Licensed,
Registered or
Waivered)

PA

NP or CNS
(Certified)
RN

Allowable
Place of
Service

All except 09

Lockout Codes

Note: The below outpatient
services are locked out against
inpatient and 24-hour services
except for the date of
admission.

90791

90792
90832-90834
90836-90838
96127*
99451

99484

Dependent MedicareCOB Maximum

on Codes Required? Units that
Can be
Billed

No No 1

Allowable
Modifiers

27
59
93
95
GC
HK
HL
HV
XE
XP
XU



Service

Medical Team
Conference with
Interdisciplinary Team
of Health Care
Professionals,
Participation by Non-
Physician. Patient
and/or Family Not
Present. 30 Minutes or
More

Care Management
Services for Behavioral
Health Conditions,
Directed by Physician.

Code

99368

99484

SD/MCAllowable
Disciplines

Pharm
PhD/PsyD
(Licensed or
Waivered)
LCSW
(Licensed,
Registeredor
Waivered)
PCC (Licensed,
Registeredor
Waivered)
MFT
(Licensed,
Registered or
Waivered)

PA

NP or CNS
(Certified)

RN

MD/DO
Pharm

Allowable
Place of
Service

All except 09

01-08
10-20
22-26
33-34

Lockout Codes

Note: The below outpatient
services are locked out against
inpatient and 24-hour services
except for f the date of
admission.

90791

90792
90832-90834
90836-90838
96127*
99484

96127*
98966-98968*
99366-99368**
99441-99443**

Dependent Medicare COB

on Codes Required?

No

No

No

Yes

Maximum
Units that
Can be
Billed

1

Allowable
Modifiers

27
59
93
95
GC
HK
HL
HV
XE
XP
XU

93
95
GC
HK



Service Code SD/MCAllowable Allowable Lockout Codes Dependent MedicareCOB Maximum  Allowable

Disciplines Place of Note: The below outpatient onCodes  Required? Unitsthat = Modifiers
services are locked out against

Service inpatient and 24-hour services Can be
except for f the date of Billed
admission.
AtlLeast 20 e PhD/PsyD 41-42 99605-99607** HL
Minutes*** (Licensed or 49-50 HV
Waivered) 52-53
e LCSW 57-58
(Licensed, 60
Registeredor 62
Waivered) 65
e PCC(Licensed, 71
Registeredor 72
Waivered) 81
e MFT 99
(Licensed,
Registered or
Waivered)
o PA
e NPorCNS
(Certified)
e RN
o PT
e LVN
MentalHealth Service  H0032 e Pharm All except 09  No No No 96 GC
Plan Developed by e PhD/PsyD HK
Non-Physician, 15 (Licensed or HL
Minutes Waivered) HV
o LCSW C
(Licensed,
Registered or
Waivered)



Service

*Except with modifiers 59, XE, XP, or XU. Modifiers have to be on the target or excluded service.
** Except with modifiers 27, 59, XE, XP, XU. Modifiers have to be on the target or excluded service.
***The same provider can claim CPT code 99484 can be claimed once per calendar month for the same beneficiary.

Code

SD/MCAllowable
Disciplines

e PCC (Licensed,
Registered or

Waivered)

o MFT
(Licensed,
Registeredor
Waivered)

e PA

e NPorCNS
(certified)

e RN

o PT

e LVN

e MHRS

o OT

e Other

Allowable
Place of
Service

Lockout Codes

Note: The below outpatient
services are locked out against
inpatient and 24-hour services
except for f the date of
admission.

Dependent MedicareCOB Maximum

on Codes

Required?

Units that
Can be
Billed

Allowable
Modifiers





