## **Service Table 6-Plan Development Codes**

Plan Development means a service activity that consists of one or more of the following: development of client plans, approval of client plans and/or monitoring of a beneficiary's progress.

Service	Code	SD/MC Allowable Disciplines	Allowable Place of Service	Lockout Codes Note: The below outpatient services are locked out against inpatient and 24-hour services except for the date of admission.	Dependent on Codes	Medicare COB Required?	Maximum Units that Can be Billed	Allowable Modifiers
Medical Team Conference with Interdisciplinary Team of Health Care Professionals, Participation by Non- Physician. Face-to-face with Patient and/or Family. 30 Minutes or More	99366	<ul> <li>Pharm</li> <li>PhD/PsyD (Licensed or Waivered)</li> <li>LCSW (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PCC (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>MFT (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PA</li> <li>NP or CNS (Certified)</li> <li>RN</li> </ul>	All except 09	90791 90792 90832-90834 90836-90838 96127* 99451 99484	No	No	1	27 59 93 95 GC HK HL HV XE XP XU

Service	Code	SD/MC Allowable Disciplines	Allowable Place of Service	Lockout Codes Note: The below outpatient services are locked out against inpatient and 24-hour services except for f the date of admission.	Dependent on Codes	Medicare COB Required?	Maximum Units that Can be Billed	Allowable Modifiers
Medical Team Conference with Interdisciplinary Team of Health Care Professionals, Participation by Non- Physician. Patient and/or Family Not Present. 30 Minutes or More	99368	<ul> <li>Pharm</li> <li>PhD/PsyD         (Licensed or Waivered)</li> <li>LCSW         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PCC (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>MFT         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PA</li> <li>NP or CNS         (Certified)</li> <li>RN</li> </ul>	All except 09	90791 90792 90832-90834 90836-90838 96127* 99484	No	No	1	27 59 93 95 GC HK HL HV XE XP XU
Care Management Services for Behavioral Health Conditions, Directed by Physician.	99484	<ul><li>MD/DO</li><li>Pharm</li></ul>	01-08 10-20 22-26 33-34	96127* 98966-98968* 99366-99368** 99441-99443**	No	Yes	1	93 95 GC HK

Service	Code	SD/MC Allowable Disciplines	Allowable Place of Service	Lockout Codes Note: The below outpatient services are locked out against inpatient and 24-hour services except for f the date of admission.	Dependent on Codes	Medicare COB Required?	Maximum Units that Can be Billed	Allowable Modifiers
At Least 20 Minutes***		<ul> <li>PhD/PsyD         (Licensed or Waivered)</li> <li>LCSW         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PCC (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>MFT         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>MFT         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PA</li> <li>NP or CNS         (Certified)</li> <li>RN</li> <li>PT</li> <li>LVN</li> </ul>	41-42 49-50 52-53 57-58 60 62 65 71 72 81 99	99605-99607**				HL HV
Mental Health Service Plan Developed by Non-Physician, 15 Minutes	H0032	<ul> <li>Pharm</li> <li>PhD/PsyD         (Licensed or Waivered)</li> <li>LCSW         (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> </ul>	All except 09	No	No	No	96	GC HK HL HV SC

Service	Code	SD/MC Allowable Disciplines	Allowable Place of Service	Lockout Codes Note: The below outpatient services are locked out against inpatient and 24-hour services except for f the date of admission.	Dependent on Codes	Medicare COB Required?	Maximum Units that Can be Billed	Allowable Modifiers
		<ul> <li>PCC (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>MFT (Licensed, Registered or Waivered)</li> <li>PA</li> <li>NP or CNS (certified)</li> <li>RN</li> <li>PT</li> <li>LVN</li> <li>MHRS</li> <li>OT</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>						

<sup>\*</sup>Except with modifiers 59, XE, XP, or XU. Modifiers have to be on the target or excluded service.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Except with modifiers 27, 59, XE, XP, XU. Modifiers have to be on the target or excluded service.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>The same provider can claim CPT code 99484 can be claimed once per calendar month for the same beneficiary.